
Goucher (3-6-1) -vs- Alvernia University (5-2-4)
10/3/2015 at Reading, PA ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/3/2015
Attendance: 47
Stadium:
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Goucher 0 0 0
Alvernia University 3 2 5

Goucher 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Hendry, Daniel 0 0 0 0
D 3 Phillips, Drew 0 0 0 0

5 Thompson, Dalen 0 0 0 0
11 Gomes, Luis 0 0 0 0
12 Belluch, Ryan 2 0 0 0

F 13 Bulanowski, Konrad 2 0 0 0
D 15 Mt. Pleasant, Scott 0 0 0 0

21 Afromsky, Drew 0 0 0 0
23 Vu-Duc, Daniel 0 0 0 0

D 33 Capalbo, Sam 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
7 Mathews, Ryan 0 0 0 0
8 Phillips, Evan 0 0 0 0
10 Bloxam, Sam 1 0 0 0
14 Grotti, Marco 0 0 0 0
17 Odolla, Ajito 0 0 0 0
20 Marcantonio, Andrew 1 1 0 0
22 Hernandez, Esai 0 0 0 0
24 Taylor, Dustin 0 0 0 0
29 Becker, Tate 1 1 0 0

Totals 7 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hendry, Daniel 90:00 5 4

Totals 5 4

Alvernia University 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Zach Rider 0 0 0 0
F 3 Nick Bombard 3 3 2 0
M 5 Austin  Young 0 0 0 1
F 6 Metuge Esong 2 2 1 1
M 12 Kevin MacFarland 0 0 0 0
M 14 Andrew Baylor 0 0 0 0
D 16 Chris Guth 0 0 0 0
M 17 Cody Shirk 0 0 0 0
D 21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 0
M 28 Jay Ringer 0 0 0 1
D 30 Justin O'Brien 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
0 Joe Mitchell 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Hart 1 0 0 0
7 Rocky Elgogari 1 1 0 1
8 Nick Tait 2 2 1 0
9 Alec Denlinger 0 0 0 0
10 Vincent Biche 0 0 0 0
13 Nick Sincavage 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McHugh 0 0 0 0
20 Adam Orndorff 1 1 1 0
22 Gabe Hochenberger 0 0 0 0
23 Jarett  Nast 0 0 0 0
24 Zach  Weidner 0 0 0 0
25 Matt Baer 0 0 0 0
29 Mitch Kinek 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 9 5 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Joe Mitchell 13:57 0 0
1 Zach Rider 76:03 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Goucher 2 5 7
Alvernia University 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Goucher 3 1 4
Alvernia University 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Goucher 1 1 2
Alvernia University 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Goucher 4 3 7
Alvernia University 7 6 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

9:25
ALVM
S 03 06 pass to the middle tap in goal

12:00
ALVM
S 06 Jay Ringer chip pass from ringer rip to far bottom



 
Cautions and Ejections: 45:04 (YELLOW), #3 Phillips, Drew (GOU)   45:04 (YELLOW), #3 Nick Bombard (ALVMS)   

32:08
ALVM
S Adam Orndorff beat defender tap pass the keeper

46:11
ALVM
S Nick Bombard Austin  Young cross from young header in by bombard

70:32
ALVM
S Nick Tait Rocky Elgogari pass from rocky tap in by tait



Play By Play

00:00 Hendry, Daniel at goalie for Goucher.
00:00 Zach Rider at goalie for Alvernia University.
04:32 Shot by ALVMS 06, SAVE Hendry, Daniel.
04:43 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [04:43].
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
09:25 GOAL by ALVMS 03 (FIRST GOAL), Assist by 06, goal number 2 for season.

Goucher 0, Alvernia University 1
-- *pass to the middle tap in goal
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
12:00 GOAL by ALVMS 06, Assist by Jay Ringer, goal number 2 for season.

Goucher 0, Alvernia University 2
-- *chip pass from ringer rip to far bottom coner
12:45 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Nick Bombard.
15:35 ALVMS substitution: 03 for Adam Orndorff.
-- Foul on Goucher.
17:31 GOU substitution: Belluch, Ryan for Afromsky, Drew.
17:38 GOU substitution: Taylor, Dustin for Murcia, Mario.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Goucher.
20:47 Shot by ALVMS Nick Bombard, SAVE Hendry, Daniel.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
22:01 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Kevin MacFarland.
23:17 Shot by ALVMS Rocky Elgogari, SAVE Hendry, Daniel.
23:46 GOU substitution: Capalbo, Sam for Phillips, Evan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
24:27 Header Shot by GOU Bulanowski, Konrad WIDE.
25:06 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Nick Bombard.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
30:19 GOU substitution: Marcantonio, Andrew for Bulanowski, Konrad.
30:27 GOU substitution: Mathews, Ryan for Vu-Duc, Daniel.
30:32 ALVMS substitution: Alec Denlinger for Metuge Esong.
30:39 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Justin O'Brien.
30:57 ALVMS substitution: Vincent Biche for Cody Shirk.
31:12 ALVMS substitution: Nick Tait for Jay Ringer.
32:08 GOAL by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, goal number 4 for season.

Goucher 0, Alvernia University 3
-- *beat defender tap pass the keeper
32:55 Corner kick by GOU Taylor, Dustin [32:55].
33:49 Shot by GOU Belluch, Ryan WIDE.
-- Foul on Goucher.
35:11 GOU substitution: Bloxam, Sam for Thompson, Dalen.
35:16 GOU substitution: Hernandez, Esai for Becker, Tate.
35:19 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Austin  Young.
38:02 ALVMS substitution: Jarett  Nast for Andrew Baylor.
40:10 ALVMS substitution: Nick Sincavage for Adam Orndorff.
41:26 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Rocky Elgogari.
41:30 ALVMS substitution: Mitch Kinek for Vincent Biche.
41:47 GOU substitution: Grotti, Marco for Marcantonio, Andrew.
41:52 GOU substitution: Odolla, Ajito for Belluch, Ryan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Goucher.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For GOU: #1  Hendry, Daniel, #3  Phillips, Drew, #5  Thompson, Dalen, #11 Gomes, Luis, #12 Belluch, Ryan, #13 Bulanowski,
Konrad, #15 Mt. Pleasant, Scott, #21 Afromsky, Drew, #23 Vu-Duc, Daniel, #29 Becker, Tate, #33 Capalbo, Sam.

45:00
For ALVMS: #1  Zach Rider, #3  Nick Bombard, #5  Austin  Young, #6  Metuge Esong, #12 Kevin MacFarland, #14 Andrew Baylor,
#16 Chris Guth, #17 Cody Shirk, #21 Matt Reinoehl, #28 Jay Ringer, #30 Justin O'Brien.

45:04 Yellow card on GOU Phillips, Drew.
45:04 Yellow card on ALVMS Nick Bombard.
45:04 Start of 2nd period [45:04].



46:11 Header GOAL by ALVMS Nick Bombard, Assist by Austin  Young, goal number 3 for season.
Goucher 0, Alvernia University 4

-- *cross from young header in by bombard
-- Foul on Goucher.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Goucher.
51:25 Offside against Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
54:25 GOU substitution: Mathews, Ryan for Thompson, Dalen.
54:29 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Nick Bombard.
54:33 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Kevin MacFarland.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
58:39 GOU substitution: Taylor, Dustin for Afromsky, Drew.
58:43 ALVMS substitution: Alec Denlinger for Jay Ringer.
61:55 GOU substitution: Bloxam, Sam for Vu-Duc, Daniel.
61:58 GOU substitution: Marcantonio, Andrew for Bulanowski, Konrad.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
64:03 ALVMS substitution: Nick Tait for Cody Shirk.
64:06 GOU substitution: Phillips, Evan for Belluch, Ryan.
64:20 Header Shot by GOU Marcantonio, Andrew, SAVE Zach Rider.
65:05 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Justin O'Brien.
65:14 Corner kick by ALVMS Austin  Young [65:14].
68:10 Header Shot by ALVMS Nick Tait, SAVE Hendry, Daniel.
68:46 ALVMS substitution: Vincent Biche for Metuge Esong.
70:18 GOU substitution: Thompson, Dalen for Mathews, Ryan.
70:20 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Austin  Young.
70:25 ALVMS substitution: Nick Sincavage for Adam Orndorff.
70:32 GOAL by ALVMS Nick Tait, Assist by Rocky Elgogari, goal number 3 for season.

Goucher 0, Alvernia University 5
-- *pass from rocky tap in by tait
72:14 Shot by GOU Bloxam, Sam BLOCKED.
72:28 Shot by GOU Becker, Tate, SAVE Zach Rider.
73:33 ALVMS substitution: Jarett  Nast for Andrew Baylor.
75:50 GOU substitution: Belluch, Ryan for Phillips, Evan.
75:53 GOU substitution: Grotti, Marco for Marcantonio, Andrew.
75:57 GOU substitution: Bulanowski, Konrad for Taylor, Dustin.
76:00 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for Rocky Elgogari.
76:03 Joe Mitchell at goalie for Alvernia University.
77:08 Shot by GOU Belluch, Ryan BLOCKED.
77:16 Shot by GOU Bulanowski, Konrad HIT POST.
79:22 ALVMS substitution: Gabe Hochenberger for Nick Tait.
79:30 ALVMS substitution: Mitch Kinek for Alec Denlinger.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
81:31 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Nick Sincavage.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
84:10 GOU substitution: Afromsky, Drew for Bloxam, Sam.
84:49 Corner kick by GOU Thompson, Dalen [84:49].
86:15 ALVMS substitution: Matt Baer for Kyle McHugh.
-- Foul on Goucher.
89:05 Shot by ALVMS Sam Hart WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


